

## **SCHOOL FEES 2025**

Please find below the school fee structure for 2025. Should you have any queries, please contact the school administrator Holly on 021 975 4831 or info@rainbowmont.co.za

APPLICATION SUBMISSION	
Payable on submission of the application form	R100

NON-REFUNDABLE REGISTRATION FEE	FEE
Payable on approval of the application	
1st Child	R4 000
2 <sup>nd</sup> Child	R3 000
3 <sup>rd</sup> Child	R2 000

SCHOOL FEES Payable over 11 months; 1st January – 1st November			
GROUP / GRADE	MONTHLY FEE	TOTAL FOR 2025	ANNUAL PAYABLE 5% DISCOUNT PAYABLE ON OR BEFORE 1st Feb 2025
TODDLERS (Half Day till 12pm)	R4 125	R45 375.00	R43 106.25
PRE-SCHOOL 3-6 Years (Half Day)	R4 240	R46 640.00	R44 308.00
PRIMARY GRADE 1-3	R5 040	R55 440.00	R52 668.00
PRIMARY GRADE 4-7	R5 170	R56 870.00	R54 026.50

## **FAMLY / SIBLING FEES**

The school offers parents, who enrol a family of two or more children, a saving per child. Where a parent/s has two or more children at the school, this saving will be applied to the child in the lowest grade.

GROUP / GRADE	MONTHLY FEE
TODDLERS & PRE-SCHOOL	R3 670
GRADE 1-3	R4 104
GRADE 4-7	R4 212

OTHER FEES PAYABLE OVER 11 MONTHS		
SERVICE	MONTHLY FEE	ANNUAL FEE
	1 Jan – 1 Nov	
EQUIPMENT FEE	R100 per family	R1100 per family
AFTERCARE Toddlers & Pre-School until 16:00	R1 080 ; Sibling R650	R11 880 ; R7 150
AFTERCARE Primary Grade 1-7 until 16:00	R1 025 ; Sibling R650	R11275 ; R7 150
AFTERCARE Toddlers & Pre-School until 18:00	R1 400 ; Sibling R970	R15 400 ; R10 670
AFTERCARE PRIMARY GRADE 1-7 until 18:00	R1 180 ; Sibling R970	R12 980 ; R10 670

HOLIDAY CARE	
For holiday club day visitors (Non aftercare attendees)	Paid in advance prior to commencement of holidays
	PER DAY
UNTIL 12PM	R90
UNTIL 18:00	R120



## **GENERAL:**

If for any reason your child attends Rainbow Montessori School for only part of a month, you will still be liable for the full month's fees. One month's written notice is required if you wish to withdraw your child from the school. School fees increase annually by about 8-10% but this is at the discretion of the school.

The school fees for 2025 exclude the following:

- A stationery pack & stationery fee for the primary classes
- School uniforms
- Entrance fees, travel costs, accommodation for school excursions/camp
- School photos
- Therapists' or psychologists' fees
- Termly provisions (Toilet Paper, Tissues, Provita's, Spread)

## **PAYMENT METHODS:**

Fees are payable monthly <u>in advance</u>, from the 1<sup>st</sup> January to 1<sup>st</sup> November. The School is dependent on a regular cash-flow to enable it to cover its costs. Parents must ensure payments of school fees are always paid on time, every month, preferably via Debit order since this substantially reduces the administrative burden to identify deposits into our bank account and allocate to the correct learner accounts. If you will be doing an electronic funds transfer (EFT) the due date for these payments is by the 4<sup>th</sup> of the month, in advance.

Cash payments and cash deposits are discouraged. If paying cash, please insist on a receipt at the time of payment. Cash deposit fees will be added to parent's account.

Penalties for late payment after the 4th of the month will incur a late payment fee of R200.

BANK DETAILS	
BANK	ABSA
ACCOUNT NAME	Rainbow Montessori School
BANK CODE	632005
ACCOUNT NUMBER	4049577292
REFERENCE	Child's Name & Surname

Thank you for selecting Rainbow Montessori School as your school of choice. We look forward to welcoming you and your child/children to the school. We believe that 2025 will be a successful school year for us all.

Reg No: 1998/041596/23